503280152 04/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3326770

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
ELECTRICAL & ELEC	TRONICS L	TD		03/31/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ENE HO	HOLDINGS LTD			
Street Address:	53 TING	KOK ROAD, TAI PO			
Internal Address:	12/F, BL	OCK 3, TAI PING INDUSTRIA	AL CENTRE		
City:	HONG K	ONG			
State/Country:	CHINA				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		978546			
	0	576646			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Eav Number	/-)357-8615		
Fax Number:	()	718)357-8615			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if th			
Correspondence will	be sent to f provided;	,			
Correspondence will using a fax number, it	be sent to f provided; 7	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided; 7 c	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 187991000	ill be sent via US N	lail.	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to a f provided; 7 c L	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com	ill be sent via US N	lail.	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to a f provided; 7 c : L 1 V	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com AW OFFICES OF ALBERT W 41-07 20TH AVENUE VORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604	i ll be sent via US N 'Al-KIT CHAN, PLL'	lail.	
Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to a f provided; 7 c : L 1 V	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com AW OFFICES OF ALBERT W 41-07 20TH AVENUE	i ll be sent via US N 'Al-KIT CHAN, PLL'	lail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to a f provided; 7 c c c t v v v	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com AW OFFICES OF ALBERT W 41-07 20TH AVENUE VORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604	i ll be sent via US N 'Al-KIT CHAN, PLL'	lail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; 7 c c t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com AW OFFICES OF ALBERT W 41-07 20TH AVENUE VORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604 VHITESTONE, NEW YORK 1	i ll be sent via US N 'AI-KIT CHAN, PLL 1357	lail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided; 7 c c t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com AW OFFICES OF ALBERT W 41-07 20TH AVENUE VORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604 VHITESTONE, NEW YORK 1 1585-A-PCT-US	i ll be sent via US N 'AI-KIT CHAN, PLL 1357	lail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; 7 c c t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com AW OFFICES OF ALBERT W 41-07 20TH AVENUE VORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604 VHITESTONE, NEW YORK 1 1585-A-PCT-US ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN	i ll be sent via US N 'AI-KIT CHAN, PLL 1357	lail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided; 7 c c t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com AW OFFICES OF ALBERT W 41-07 20TH AVENUE VORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604 VHITESTONE, NEW YORK 1 1585-A-PCT-US ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN /Albert Wai-Kit Chan/	i ll be sent via US N 'AI-KIT CHAN, PLL 1357	lail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided; 7 c c : L 1 V V IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it with 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com AW OFFICES OF ALBERT W 41-07 20TH AVENUE VORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604 VHITESTONE, NEW YORK 1 1585-A-PCT-US ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN /Albert Wai-Kit Chan/ 04/27/2015	i ll be sent via US N 'AI-KIT CHAN, PLL 1357	lail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	be sent to a f provided; 7 c c t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it with 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com AW OFFICES OF ALBERT W 41-07 20TH AVENUE VORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604 VHITESTONE, NEW YORK 1 1585-A-PCT-US ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN /Albert Wai-Kit Chan/ 04/27/2015	i ll be sent via US N 'AI-KIT CHAN, PLL 1357	lail.	
Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Assign source=Executed Assign	be sent to a f provided; 7 c c 1 1 v v v IUMBER: :	the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com AW OFFICES OF ALBERT W 41-07 20TH AVENUE VORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604 VHITESTONE, NEW YORK 1 1585-A-PCT-US ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN /Albert Wai-Kit Chan/ 04/27/2015	i ll be sent via US N 'AI-KIT CHAN, PLL 1357	lail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Assign	be sent to a f provided; 7 : L 1 : L 1 V V IUMBER: : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 187991000 hank@kitchanlaw.com AW OFFICES OF ALBERT W 41-07 20TH AVENUE VORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604 VHITESTONE, NEW YORK 1 1585-A-PCT-US ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN /Albert Wai-Kit Chan/ 04/27/2015	i ll be sent via US N 'AI-KIT CHAN, PLL 1357	lail.	

Dkt. # 1399

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the mutual receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

Electrical & Electronics Ltd, a corporation of Hong Kong, China having a place of business at 12/F, Block 3, Tai Ping Industrial Centre, 53 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, Hong Kong China;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to EnE Holdings Ltd a corporation of Hong Kong, China, having a place of business at 12/F, Block 3, Tai Ping Industrial Centre, 53 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, Hong Kong, China, and to its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for all countries of the world, in and to any of the following:

(1) any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed but not claimed in the patent applications identified in **Schedule A** hereto attached;

(2) the application(s) identified in paragraph (1), and all applications claiming priority from such application(s), directly or indirectly, including but not limited to, all national stages of any international patent application(s);

(3) the right to file patent, utility model, or other applications on any invention or discovery disclosed in any of the applications identified in paragraphs (1) or (2) in all countries and regions, and the right to file any patent, utility model, or other applications in all countries and regions claiming the priority of any of the applications identified in paragraphs (1) or (2), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

(4) all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and reexamination of any United States patent application(s), international patent application(s), any national stages of said international application(s), and all other applications for patent or other related property rights in any and all countries which have been or shall be filed on any of the inventions and discoveries disclosed in any of the applications of foregoing paragraphs (1) to (2);

(5) all original and reissued patents, renewals and extensions of said patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances that issue from any of the applications referred to herein, and all rights and remedies associated therewith including the right to sue for and recover past damages and to recover under any law permitting remedies for infringement prior to issuance of the patent;

(6) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of any item in any of the foregoing paragraphs (1) through (5), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and

(7) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any item in any of the foregoing paragraphs (1) through (6).

PATENT REEL: 035496 FRAME: 0457

Dkt. #1399 Assignment Page 2

I/We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and other Patent Offices to issue to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment any and all patents on the inventions disclosed in the applications referred herein.

I/We hereby agree that I/we will, at any time, upon the request, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, (i) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all of the foregoing inventions and discoveries for the United States and all other countries; (ii) execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (iii) communicate to said ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to the foregoing inventions and the history thereof; (iv) testify in all legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the foregoing inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

I/We hereby covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I/We hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its representatives to add to Schedule A the filing date(s) and Application Number(s) of said patent, utility model, or other application(s) when notified thereof.

Should any provision of this Assignment be deemed invalid or unenforceable by reason of any law, statute, regulation or judgment, existing now or in the future in any jurisdiction, such provision shall be modified in such jurisdiction so as to nearly approximate the intent of the Parties. If this cannot be done, such invalid or unenforceable provision shall be divisible and be deleted in any such jurisdiction, and all other provisions shall remain in full force and effect. The modification or deletion of any provision in one jurisdiction shall have no effect on this Assignment in any other jurisdiction.

Assignor:

NEVR

Andrew Yuen Chin CHEN, Executive Director Electrical & Electronics Ltd

Date: 31st March, 2015 Witness:

(signature)

Wendy Chan

(printed name of witness)

12/F, Block 3, Tai Ping Industrial Centre, 53 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, Hong Kong

(address of witness)

Dkt. #1399 Assignment Page 3

ADR Assignee: Andrew Yuen Chin CHEN, **EnE Holdings Ltd**

Ene Holdings Ltd Managing Director

Date: 31st March, 2015 U Witness:

(signature)

۴

•

,

Wendy Chan

(printed name of witness)

12/F, Block 3, Tai Ping Industrial Centre, 53 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, Hong Kong

(address of witness)

Atty. Dkt. No.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
1585-A-PCT- AU	BEVERAGE SYSTEM WITH AERATION	AU 2012311098	September 24, 2012
1585-A-PCT-US	DEVICE FOR PRESERVING AND DISPENSING WINE	US 14/346,739	September 24, 2012
1585-А-РСТ- CN	一种具有曝气功能的饮料系统	CN 201280046451.8	September 24, 2012
1585-A-PCT-EP	BEVERAGE SYSTEM WITH AERATION	EP 12834337.3	September 24, 2012
1585-А-РСТ- ЕР-НК	BEVERAGE SYSTEM WITH AERATION	HK 15101046.5	January 30, 2015
D-1585	BEVERAGE SYSTEM WITH AERATION	US 29/440,470	December 21, 2012
1600-A1-PCT	GRIND AND BREW APPARATUS WITH AUGER MECHANISM FOR DELIVERY OF THE COFFEE GROUND	PCT/IB2014/065098	October 07, 2014
1635-A-PCT	BEVERAGE TEMPERATURE OPTIMIZER MACHINE	PCT/IB2013/059223	October 9, 2013
1635-А-РСТ-ЕР	BEVERAGE TEMPERATURE OPTIMIZER MACHINE	EP 13845217.2	October 9, 2013
1635-A-PCT-US	BEVERAGE TEMPERATURE OPTIMIZER MACHINE	US14/123,504	October 9, 2013
1636-CN-U	一个用于搅拌液体食物或饮料的 可拆卸式装置	CN 201220503273.4	September 29, 2012
1636-US	REMOVABLE STIRRING SYSTEM FOR MIXING LIQUID	US 13/959,206	August 5, 2013
1807-US	BEVERAGE BREWING APPARATUS WITH PUMP DISPENSING SYSTEM	US 11/750,036	May 17, 2007
1807-PCT-EP	BEVERAGE BREWING APPARATUS WITH PUMP DISPENSING SYSTEM	EP 08807085.9	May 16, 2008
1808-US	HOT BEVERAGE MACHINE	US 10/622,789	July 18, 2003
1809-US	HYDRAULIC SEALING ASSEMBLY FOR A BEVERAGE MACHINE BREWING HEAD	US 11/507,162	August 21, 2006
831-US	CABINET DESIGN OF FILTER HOLDER FOR PRESSURIZED ESPRESSO MACHINES	US 10/745,440	December 23, 2003
831-B-PCT-US	CABINET DESIGN OF FILTER HOLDER FOR PRESSURIZED ESPRESSO MACHINES	US 10/584,421	December 23, 2004
860-US	SINGLE/MULTIPLE BEVERAGE MACHINE	US 10/839,883	May 6, 2004
1087-B-AU	BREWING APPARATUS FOR PREPARING FOAM,FROTH, OR	AU 2006203247	August 1, 2006

			Page
	CREMA UNDER LOW PRESSURE		
1087-B-CA	BREWING APPARATUS FOR PREPARING FOAM,FROTH, OR CREMA UNDER LOW PRESSURE	CA 2554348	July 27, 2006
1087-B-EP	BREWING APPARATUS FOR PREPARING FOAM,FROTH, OR CREMA UNDER LOW PRESSURE	EP 06015964.7	August 1, 2006
1087-EP	BREWING APPARATUS FOR PREPARING FOAM,FROTH, OR CREMA UNDER LOW PRESSURE	EP 05020656.4	September 22, 2005
1087-B-JP	BREWING APPARATUS FOR PREPARING FOAM,FROTH, OR CREMA UNDER LOW PRESSURE	JP 2006-209991	August 1, 2006
1087-B-KR	BREWING APPARATUS FOR PREPARING FOAM,FROTH, OR CREMA UNDER LOW PRESSURE	KR 10-2006-0072530	August 1, 2006
1087-C-US	BREWING APPARATUS FOR PREPARING FOAM,FROTH, OR CREMA UNDER LOW PRESSURE	US 12/407,578	March 19, 2009